3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 06JUN2018 | TB | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASE s T T

B ECR-22-146575 18JUL2022 | JWC |ROY

21509261 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C | ECR-23-175079 [IMAY2023 | JWC | JH

2150926-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150926-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150926-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150926-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
- 2119791 -7 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 287
- - - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA R R R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP S17F TVPE - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TTRE T2 08 v T 1607 = B\ -1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - - 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|[5.33 mm [.210] F
-1 - - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL RO (@ E B AR B 2-455888-2 | SPACER. CRIMPER 185
N -] 1-1976055-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-l 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
-l 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION L O R s l;gfgg;g EEBE Em:gkgggm ﬂi
-l - ,

TERMINAL NAME: 250 FASTON RECEPTACLE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N EEEEEEE 2119955-2 | ASSY. LUBRICATOR. END FEED 37
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN] 3.80-5.10 mm [.150-.201 IN] _ | 1 | 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINAL [14-20023 - - -l 2119791-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13

APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 HEEERERE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I

DPELIEICATION -l 2022 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 1 | 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69

- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6]
Tig%;?gNﬁL Tig%é?QM?L Tig%;?gNﬁL TE TERMINAL I I e R 0T SCREW DRIVE RN Rols 2 x 188 56
- 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-l 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
EEEEEEE 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-4 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5T
-l 20222 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
WIRE L%J CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 202022 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 212022 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
6.00mm?2 2.79+/-0.03 [.110+/-.001] 3.8 - w . 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
4.00mm?2 2. 414/-0.03 [.095+/-.001] 7.7 S N R T 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
-l 2] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] - - - 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
EEEEEEE 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
N\ -l 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ggggfég@g;Ufg&fE€%€§szUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R P P P I (2180287 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
-l 2022 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31| g
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -l 2022 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180 N I AP R I 590455 7 STRIPPER. FRONT CASTING 57
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ 2|22 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 30 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 1-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. P IR S s 55981 -8 SPRING. COMPRESSLON >
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S R 18603292-4 DRAG 20
-l 1803152~ 1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. BgéiagN%fE?éiIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R T i PYETIRE STRIP GUIDE. TRONT 8
-4 4 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 1]
- 1 1 1 1 5-240641-9 SPACER 16
- 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 131
N N I 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR | ]
S - - [ 0
- 4-690495-0 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FWARNING §£§ 20201 |1 3-1333223-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I T [-2217206-3  |BLADE. SLUG 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1803203-1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING. S L A I B 040641 -1 SPACER 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN B O foessuliee JLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
212171 |1 7-1803016-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
ANTT 21271 [ 456414-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71[-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T T T R R e o FIUNZ0TE — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;KEE(;EKENS O6JUN2018 % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06JUNZ2018 [NaME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m T L Jecon bod e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e A 1] 00770 IG=2150926 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



7
S
1 [

st 11
J

\E_
aIal)

i
— 17+£0.5
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

NS

=

- I/
N ’

guume
SNy
AN

Q£§§§§§§

3
=Y

A |60 [y

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

DETATL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm S TROKE
T T e [ TGJUNZ0TS — TE Comnect ity
CHMK HERR 06 JUN2OTS — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 06JUN2OT8 | NAME
mm C.TOPPER Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON ?Etg f PPPPPPPPPPP Applicator
S — Shown on sheets of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei s )
LA AL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | 0o bwes = & | - W™ e
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL  |FiNIsSH A‘ 00779 @:2150926
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA e C
|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150926-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150926-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150926-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 2119791-7 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 287
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
S SR L N - | 1| 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
J&gﬁi 2:22 22 E:;?g} E - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) -4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
408-35043
- 2-455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 185
B\ - | 1] | 1-1976055-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 11752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: 250 FASTON RECEPTACLE : RéFRéF *99904*96780022 ggiﬁig%igigg?w lgj
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 5119641 0 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 750
5.50-6.50 mm [.217-.256 IN) 3.80-5.10 mm [.150-.201 IN] T T SCRSKT 1D AP Rols. Wi X 16 T4
XEEMM%MN i T 2119653-2 | FEED CAM. POST FEED 1472
SPECIEICATION -1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
- 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPHEDA 5\ - | | 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 4958881 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
- 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
-1 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7EF ;rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
5 00mm? > 70170 03 [ 1104/- 0011 3 8 - -] 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
4.00mm2 2.41+/-0.03 [.095+/-.001] 7.7 -1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
-1 272 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
- 272 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 2] 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - - 2119652~ | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - / % 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Lﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ot e L e A =
Comact of abeoaton : -1 690455-2 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
- 272 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - 1-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 T o 557818 SPRING. COMPRESS ION >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 1803292-4 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1803152~ 1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 803151 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT s
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 0-240641-9 SPACER 16
N - 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
6. BgéiagN%fE?éi;ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T l0ealE SUATE REAR SHEAR E
N - - 10
éﬁ - 4-690495-0 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
P 3-1333223-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*FWARNING ST T T 2272063 BLADE, SLUG 7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -1 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 240641 -1 SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. AN R 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. PPV T ) 7718030169 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F -
NCT LT 45641 4-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
~77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
5 JONZ0TS — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH;KEE(;EKENS O6JUN2018 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06JUN2OT8 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION T e ocgor Erd Tece
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . 01| 00778 [G=21 50926 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

T “CED TYPE

34.574+0.05

. MECHANLTCAL

‘/‘
—

I_I — 17+£0.95
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

b

\\L
4 - SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

iijij\jTROKE

6 JUN2OT8

[ ‘;‘SCORTOR%EN DWTN_BROOKENSO ( ) /§ TE Connectivity
06JUNZ2OT8 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS M. HERR
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: P 06JUN2OTE |NAM
mm

:éﬁg@gf Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 {i%{:::}OEg v Applicator
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ‘ \ 2pc t : )
50T FEED SEE EEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 _
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A 100779 [C=2150926
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |*F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



